09-24-1999 CONKELLO-1288 " REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (flov. 6 83) SHEET Potent and Indomark Office OMB Ho. 9651-0911 (axp. 4/94) 101154624 Inb sellings to to to 🔻 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piense record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) (1) Kazutoshi MOTOHASHI Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. & No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Uf Assignment Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome □ Merger Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, U Security Agreement U. Change of Name Clty: Kanagawa \_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: **211-8588** U Other\_\_\_\_ Country: Japan Execution Date: August 25, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U. Yes 8 No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being lifed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Palent Ho.(s) 091394712 Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No DOCKET NO.: FUJS 16.486 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING **UX** Enclosed 60 TH FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 6024 08-1634 Clly: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE/THE STACE 9. Statement and skynature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intomnation is tryle and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9/10/99 Samson Helfgott Haipe of Person Styning /algunture Reg. No.:23,072 Lotph number of pages including cover shoot, ellecturents, and document: 09/21/1999 BMLEXAMD 00000021 09394772 Milidocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40-00 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Boy Assignments

92 FC:581 Wnahlngton, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mall (Receipt Not H36 65 7735) (Q.S.) on 2/05 pursusmit to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by 25 07 FATENT

REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0630

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 16.486

	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain SE SETTING DETAILS CAN BE CHANGED,		
		AND TELEFICINE CATABLE OF	
for which	INGS OF CALLED TELEPHONE		
101 WIIICH			
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith	ı,	
	an application for a Patent of the United States was		
	and given Application Serial No.		
	FUJITSU LIMITED		
	iness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku. Kawasaki-shi.	
Kanagawa 211-8		, ASSIC	INFE
is desirous of obtaini	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and unde	er the said invention and the said application	; ;
successors, legal represaid United States ap which may be grant protection, including, filed for said inventiapplications and the representational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs what all extensions, renews ASSIGNOR autiforms of industrial processors, legal representatives and will AND ASSIGNO legal representatives alawful papers, execut	and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, tra- resentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and in replication and all divisions, renewals and continual red thereon and all reissues and extensions there without limitation, all applications for patents, ut right to claim for the same the priority rights deriv Juited States, the International Convention for the rent or the domestic laws of the country in which an astrial property protection, including, without limit rich may be granted for said invention in any coun rais and reissues thereof; reorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents ray or countries foreign to the United States, whose property protection on applications as aforesaid, resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terr R covenants and agrees that he has full right to coll not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The further covenants and agrees that he will come and assigns, any facts known respecting said inven- red all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign ap the to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal to	nterest in, to and under the said invention, and ations thereof, and all Patents of the United seof; and all applications for industrial proteility models, and designs which may hereaf inited States, together with the right to file wed from said United States application und the Protection of Industrial Property, or any my such application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventor's contry or countries foreign to the United States and Trademarks of the United States, and see duty it is to issue patents or other eviders, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE ms of this instrument.  Onvey the entire interest herein assigned, and municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its succention, and testify in any legal proceeding, si applications, make all rightful oaths, and gen	nd the States operty fer be such er the other cable; ertifies and dany nce or E, its ad has ssors, gn all erally
	said invention in all countries.	•	
Full name of sole or f	irst inventor Kazutoshi MOTOHASHI		
Inventor's signature	Kazutushi mutuhashi	Date August 25, 19	99
	ki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikod	lanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	Japan	
Second Inventor's sig	joint inventor, if any	Date	
Post Office Address			
Third Inventor's sign Residence	int inventor, if anyature	Date Citizenship	
Post Office Address			

**RECORDED: 09/10/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0631